

TAKE PRIDE IN CONTRIBUTING TO THE NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

The Uva Wellassa University is setting new trends in Undergraduate, Specialty, Corporate as well as Continuing Education by focusing on value addition to the national resource base. The academic programs of the University have been carefully designed to bring up a new generation of graduates competent in creating value to their employers. You could also become a partner in this great national endeavor.

PROCUREMENT NOTICE

The Chairman, Procurement Committee of Uva Wellassa University invites bids from eligible bidders to

provide the following.

No	Description	Tender No.	Value of Bid Security Rs.	Non Refundable Deposits Rs.	Pre Bid Meeting	Bid Closing Date and Time
01	"Supply, Delivery, and Installation of Laboratory Equipment for The Faculty of Medicine, Uva Wellassa University"	UWU/G/NC B/C/24/03	Package 01 - 1,100,000.00 Package 02 - 100,000.00 Package 03 - 80,000.00	17,630.00	12/11/2024 10.00 AM	26/11/2024 02.30 PM

A complete set of bidding documents may be purchased by any bidder, up to 12.30 p.m. on 26/11/2024 on submission of a written application to the Deputy Bursar (Stores & Supplies) and upon production of a receipt in respect of payment of a non-refundable fee to each tender to the Shorff of the Uva Wellassa University between 9.00 a.m. and 3.00 p.m. on any working day or directly deposit cash to the Bank of Ceylon A/C No.3114820 as mentioned in the above table. The bidder can also download the bidding documents from the University website http://www.uwu.ac.lk/procurement/ Those who are obtaining bidding documents from the University website should submit the completed documents along with the original of the cash receipt deposit slip. The payments could be made at any branch of the Bank of Ceylon in favour of Uva Wellassa University, A/C No.3114820 as mentioned in above table. (Bidders may also examine the bidding documents free of charge.)

Bids must be delivered or sent under registered post to reach on or before 2.30 p.m. on 26/11/2024 and bids will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidder or his authorized representative (with a letter of authorization) is allowed to be present at the time of opening of bids. The tenders should be enclosed in a sealed envelope and should be marked relevant Tender Number on the top left corner of the envelope and should be sent either by registered post to the Chairman, Procurement Committee, Uva Wellassa University, Passara Road, Badulla or can be deposited in the tender box at the Registrar's office of Uva Wellassa University.

Further details could be obtained from Deputy Bursar (Stores & Supplies) on telephone No.055-2226475.

Chairman

University Procurement Committee (Major) Uva Wellassa University Badulla 03/11/2024